Pursuant to Article 125, Paragraph 4 and Article 162, Paragraph 9 of the Banking Law of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 4/17, 19/18 and 54/19), Article 5, Paragraph 1, Item b), Article 20, Paragraph 2, Item b) and Article 37 of the Law on the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 59/13 and 4/17), Article 6, Paragraph 1, Item b) and Article 19, Paragraph 1, Item b) of the Statute of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 63/17), the Management Board of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska, at the 3rd session, held on 7 November 2023 adopted the

DECISION

ON AMENDMENTS TO THE

DECISION ON UNIQUE TARIFF BASED ON WHICH FEES FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ACTIVITIES OF THE BANKING AGENCY OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA ARE CHARGED TO BANKS

Article 1

In Article 3, Paragraph 1, Item 1), Sub-item 2) of the Decision on unique tariff based on which fees for the performance of activities of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska are charged to banks ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska" No.: 73/21), the number: "0.15", shall be replaced by the number "0.18".

Article 2

In Article 3, Paragraph 1, Item 2), Sub-item 11) shall be amended and read as follows:

"fee for processing the request for issuance of a prior consent for purchase and sale of placement and purchase and sale of materially significant placement amounts to 0.10% of the placement gross amount, i.e. gross amount of materially significant placement, but not less than 5.000,00 KM and no more than 30.000,00 KM".

Article 3

In Article 3, Paragraph 1, Item 2), in Sub-item 14), the number "50" shall be replaced by the number: "500.00".

Article 4

In Article 3, Paragraph 1, after Item 2), Item 3) shall be added and read as follows:

"3) The amount of fee for processing of request, i.e. rejection of request in the main matter (meritum) and rejection of request due to formal assumptions is equal to the amounts of fee, stipulated in Item 2) of this Paragraph, for each license, consent, approval, confirmation issuance and other Agency's acts. The amount of fee for withdrawal, i.e. waiver of request by the requester amounts to 50% of the amount stipulated in Item 2) of this Paragraph, for each license, consent, approval, confirmation issuance and other Agency's acts. The amount stipulated in Item 2) of this Paragraph, for each license, consent, approval, confirmation issuance and other Agency's acts."

Article 5

This Decision shall come into force on the eighth day from the day of its publication in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska, and shall be applied as of 1 January, 2024.

Number: UO-27/23 Date: 7 November 2023 PRESIDENT OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD Dejan Kusturić [duly signed and sealed]